

GAHC010043052022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1764/2022

PARAMESWAR BASUMATARY
S/O. LT. GAJENDRA BASUMATARY, VILL. ADALBARI, PS.. DIST. BAKSA
(BTAD), ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, IRRIGATION
DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CUM HEAD OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE
DEPTT.

DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

IRRIGATION DEPTT.
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSAM.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

NALBARI IRRIGATION DIVISION
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. P B BORDOLOI, MR. U N CHATTRY,MS. W SULTANA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER**

04.02.2026

None appears for the petitioner on call.

2. List the matter again on the 18th of February, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant